PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Youhei MORIMOTO	04/17/2009
Akikazu KOJIMA	04/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION				
Street Address:	treet Address: 1-1, Showa-cho				
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	448-8661				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12428717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: js@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle N. Lester

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MNL-2018-2295

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle N. Lester

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12428

PATENT REEL: 022587 FRAME: 0208

Case No.: ___

						120763-US-SHM/mo		
		ASS	IGNMENT A	NELLS DATEN	T APPLICATION			
Or.	(ventors)		Morimoto	NE O'O' PMIEN	IAPPLICATION			
421.	110::10:4;		zu Kojima					
		in con	sideration of th	e sum of one dolla	r (\$1.00) and other goo	of and valuable		
		considerations	paid to each o	f the undersioned.	the undersigned agree	d and valuable		
		nerepy does a	ssign, iransiar	and set over to	tue sittatoibites after	(a) to positive vito		
	asignee)	DENSO	ORPORATIO	N	a corporation of	Japan		
(A	ddress)	1-1, Showa-cl	io, Karlya-olty	, Alchi-pret., 448-	861 Japan	11 47 h 41 h		
		(hereinalter de	signated as the	e Assignee) the un	dersioned's entire right	title and interest for		
		the United Sig	188, ils territoria	98. dependencies a	ind possessions in the	invention and all		
/=	lat_\	applications to	r patent and ar	ry Letters Palent w	hich may be granted th	erefore known as		
(II	itio)	OF ENGINE	}		HOD FOR CONTROLL			
		for which the u	ndersigned he	s (have) executed	on even date herewith	an application for		
		patent in the U	niled States of	America or, if not	on even dale, then has	executed on		
			or he	is already filed U.S	. application Serial No	, on		
	The undereigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.							
neces provis	ation or an execute e sary or ext ions of the The und	y internetence weepstale assignment and furth international Constitutional Constitutiona Constitutiona Constitutiona Constitut	nich may be de nente Iniconne ner to perform r nivention for Pi s) to perform a	eclared and any co otion with such epi any act which may rotection of industr	biloalions as the Assign be necessary in conne ial Property or elmiler s	oplications thereof and use may deem		
velid (Julieo stati	es patent to the	Assignee,			-		
applic (they i	s Patent of ations there have) full ri	the United State eof to the said A	es resulting fro ssignee, as As e entire interes	m sald appileation ssignes of the entire t herein assigned.	Commissioner of Paten or any division or divisi e interest, and hereby o and that he has (they t	one or continuing		
	The und	ersigned hereby	grant(s) the fir	m of NIXON & VA	NDERHYE P.C. the po	wer to insert on this		
attorn	imeni any i I States Pa eys Nixon i	lunner identifice itent Office for re	tion which may scordation of th C. have repress	/ be necessary or d ils document. It is	estrable in order to cor understood and agreed IEE and will continue to	nply with the rules of the		
	in witnes	s whereof, exec	uted by the un	dereigned on the d	ale(s) opposite the und	lersigned signature(s).		
Date	april.	17. 2009	Signature of	f Inventor	Youhei Morimoto	si moto		
	Λ^{-1}	(D 000)			Younei morimoto	N f		
Date	april	17.2009	8ignature of inventor		Chibrogu M Akikazu Kojima	Cojima_		
					Akikazu Kojima	•		
		n. '/	2000		י אינא אינא			
Dale	# ************************************	april 17 April 19	200/	Wilnessed by:	Takahiro	tro.		
Date	(april 19	, 2009	Witnessed by:	Shimun	Harbit		

284637

PATENT

REEL: 022587 FRAME: 0209